
RESOLUTION NO. 2375

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1442 provides that the City of Albany was granted a

franchise by the City Council of the City of Albany for the operation of an

ambulance business; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the rates charged for various aspects of the

City of Albany Ambulance Service; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City
of Albany, Oregon, that the rates outlined in Exhibit A be established for

ambulance service effective February 1, 1983.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of A1 bany reserves the right
to accept assignment of payments received from the Medicare Claim
Admi ni strat ion.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution 2314 is hereby repealed.

DATED THIS 12TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1983.

ATTEST:

F-l:AmbRes
1



EXHIBIT A

AMBULANCE SERVICE RATES

Effective February 1, 1983

Current Current

Serv I ce/Supp ly Rate Serv I ce/Supp ly Rate

Base Rate - I n D I sfr Ict 80.00 Mu It I-trauma Pad 2.00

Base Rate - Out of DIstrict 160.00 Exam Glove 1.00

Servlce TIme (-%1+ mine.)                                                    1.60/MIn Surgl Pad Dressing 2.00

Patient MI leaS[                                                             4.25/MI Irrlgatln Solution                                                            -%.00

Night Rate ( 6:00 p.m. - 6:00 a.m.)                                           16.00 Amlncphylllne 1.00

Cardiac Monitor 22.00 Afropine                                                                      .%.00

Mast Pants 27.00 Cal Chloride 4.00

Cardl ac Def I br I I let Ion 22.00 Va I l um ( D I azapam)                                                        -%. 00

Oxygen Admlnlslration 16.00 Eplnephrine 1:1 4.00

Suction 16,00 Eplnephrl ne 1: 10 6.50

Intravenous Admlnls~rstln 16.00 Glucose 6,50

BIood Drawl ng ( Ph lebotomy)                                                 5.50 I pecac 1.00

Assl sled Vent I I st Ion 16.00 Las Ix 3.00

Endotrachea I I ntubetlon 27.00 Lldoca Ins 100 me.                                                            -%. 00

Combative Patient 27.00 Lldocalne IG g. O0

Contaminated Patlent 27.00 Meperdlne ( Damoral)                                                           1.00

Additional Technician Requlred 27.00 Morphine Sulfate 1.00

Neon,re I/1:)e I I very 27.00 Natcan 5.00

Orrhopedlc Care - IImb 22.00 N Ifrostat 2.00

Orthopedlc Care - spine 55.00 Sodium Bicarbonate 6.50

Elecrrode Set 2.50 Burn Shee~                                                                    15.00

00 Bra~y Iium 27.00

Oxygen Mask 2.00 G lucaS[n 20.00

Oxygen Cannu la 1.00 Apresollne 1.60                                                   -%. 00

Suction Catheters 1.00 Tefracalna            .85 2.00

Microdrip Admlnlslratlon Set 2.50 Bloodset Administration Set 5.00

Surglset Administration Set 2.50 Needle 0.50

Soluser Administration Set 4.00 Blood Glucose Reagent 1.50

Anglocath                                                                       -%. 00 BIte Stlx 2.00

I ntercath                                                                      -%.00 Nasogastrlc Tube 1.50

Butterr ly Catheter 1.00 Amman I a I she lent 0.50

DSN So I ut Ion 8.00 D I sposab Is S heel 1.00

L/P- So lutlon 8.00 DI sposab le Blanket 10.00

Vacutalner Tube 2.00

Luer Adapter 0.50 In DIstrict. Pt. 2. 7~ Base 60.00

Phlebotomy Needle 0.50 In DIstrict. Pt. -%. 50~ Base 40.00

Syringe 1.00 In DIstrict, SIt~up~ 50J 40.00

Cardboard Spll nt 5.50 In DIstrict. Aid Cal I. 50~                                                  40.00

Ice Pack 2.00 Out-Dlstrlct~ Pt. 2~ 7~ Base 120.00

Hot Pack 2.00 Ouf-Dlstrlct~ Pt. -%~ 50f Base 80.00

Hand Boards 1.00 Out-DIstrict, SIt-Up, 50~                                                    80.00

Arm Beards 1.00 Out-DIstrict. AId CalI, 50f 80.00

Prep Razor 0.50

Gauze/l( I I rig/Karl Ix Bandage 2.00

Underpad 1.00

F-1: AmbRes


